
BILOXI SHUCKERS ROSTER As of 9/4

PITCHERS (13+1 IL)

# Name Ht Wt B/T Hometown Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G W-L, S ERA IP K Acquired, Year Last School
36 ANDREWS, Clayton 5-6 160 L/L Rohnert Park, CA 1/4/97 (22) Wisconsin - A 14 6-1, 0 1.33 27.0 42 17th Rd, 2018 Long Beach State
17 BELISARIO, Johan (IL) 5-11 184 R/R Ciudad Bolivar, VZ 8/13/93 (26) West Michigan - A 21 3-2, 3 1.48 48.2 58 Free Agent, 2019

Lakeland - A+ 1 0-0, 0 0.00 3.0 3
39 BENDER, Anthony 6-4 205 R/R Petaluma, CA 2/3/95 (24) Wilmington - A+ 30 6-3, 1 3.57 93.1 54 Free Agent ,2019 Santa Rosa JC
31 BETTINGER, Alec 6-2 210 R/R Woodbridge, VA 7/13/95 (24) Wisconsin - A 12 5-4, 0 3.73 62.2 50 10th Rd, 2017 Virginia

Carolina - A+ 13 1-6, 0 6.91 54.2 56
29 BROWN, Daniel 5-9 190 S/L Mt. Vernon, TX 3/22/95 (24) Carolina - A+ 39 7-4, 2 4.20 64.1 61 7th Rd, 2016 Mississippi State
27 FILE, Dylan 6-1 205 R/R Lake Havasu, AZ 6/4/96 (23) Wisconsin - A 25 8-10, 0 3.96 136.1 114 21st Rd, 2017 Dixie State (UT.)
21 FRANCIS, Bowden 6-5 225 R/R Tallahasse, FL 4/22/96 (23) Wisconsin - A 22 5-8, 0 4.41 104.0 95 7th Rd, 2017 Chipola College

Carolina - A+ 4 2-2, 0 4.88 24.0 11
24 GRIEP, Nate 6-2 210 R/R Portland, OR 10/11/93 (25) Biloxi - AA 51 2-1, 34 3.34 56.2 53 8th Rd, 2015 Kansas State
14 OLCZAK, Jon 6-0 197 R/R Greensboro, NC 11/14/93 (25) Biloxi - AA 42 10-3, 4 1.44 56.1 60 21st Rd, 2015 NC State

Carolina - A+ 2 0-0, 2 0.00 2.0 3
34 RASMUSSEN, Drew 6-1 211 R/R Spokane, WA 7/27/95 (24) DNP - Injured 6th Rd, 2018 Oregon State
37 ROEGNER, Cameron 6-6 215 R/L Beloit, WI 6/19/93 (26) Carolina - A+ 19 9-5, 0 2.16 108.1 71 22nd Rd, 2016 Bradley

Biloxi - AA 5 0-1, 0 5.74 15.2 11
Colorado Springs - AAA 2 0-1, 0 7.11 6.1 6

23 SPURLIN, Tyler 6-3 215 R/R The Woodlands, TX 6/17/91 (28) DNP - Injured NDFA, 2013 Rice 
32 TOPA, Justin 6-4 200 R/R Binghamton, NY 3/7/91 (28) Frisco - AA 9 2-3, 0 5.71 41.0 34 Free Agent, 2019 LIU Brooklyn

Down East - A+ 1 0-1, 0 19.64 3.2 4
45 WILLIAMS, Devin 6-3 190 R/R St. Louis, MO 9/21/94 (24) Carolina - A+ 14 0-3, 0 5.82 34.0 35 2nd Rd, 2013 Hazelwood West 

(MO) HS

CATCHERS (3)

# Name Ht Wt B/T Hometown Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G AVG HR R RBI SB Acquired, Year Last School
15 ALVAREZ, Alexander 6-1 245 R/R Caracas, VZ 9/14/96 (22) Bowling Green - A 32 .237 3 13 11 0 Rule 5 Draft, 2018
40 FELICIANO, Mario 6-1 200 R/R San Juan, PR 11/20/98 (20) Carolina - A+ 42 .205 3 20 12 2 CB B (75th), 2016 Carlos Beltran 

Baseball Academy
4 McDOWELL, Max 6-1 205 R/R Pittsburgh, PA 1/12/94 (25) Carolina - A+ 47 .222 2 16 12 2 13th Rd, 2015 Connecticut

Biloxi - AA 37 .225 1 13 13 3

INFIELDERS (6+1 IL)

# Name Ht Wt B/T Hometown Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G AVG HR R RBI SB Acquired, Year Last School
11 AVILES Jr., Luis 6-3 210 R/R Havana, Cuba 3/16/95 (24) Biloxi - AA 64 .251 4 24 23 14 30th Rd, 2013 Southwest Miami (FL) HS

Carolina - A+ 67 .256 2 30 15 16
1 CALDWELL, Bruce 5-11 190 L/R Sumter, SC 11/27/91 (27) Trenton - AA 74 .274 4 32 35 1 Free Agent , 2019 Spartanburg Methodist 

Scranton/WB - AAA 48 .231 6 21 22 0
7 GATEWOOD, Jake 6-5 190 R/R Clovis, CA 9/25/95 (23) Biloxi - AA 94 .244 19 45 59 2 CB A (41st), 2014 Clovis HS (CA)
16 HAIRSTON, Devin 5-7 167 R/R Lexington, KY 4/7/96 (23) Carolina - A+ 58 .195 1 21 10 0 6th Rd, 2017 Louisville

Wisonsin - A 39 .218 0 18 12 2
3 HINOJOSA, C.J. 5-10 185 R/R Houston, TX 7/15/94 (25) Richmond - AA 67 .261 3 26 26 5 Trade (SF), 2019 Texas

San Jose - A+ 7 .308 0 2 2 1
20 LEONARD, Patrick (IL) 6-4 220 R/R Jacksonville, FL 10/20/92 (26) Charlotte - AAA 124 .242 11 43 50 3 Free Agent, 2019 St. Thomas (TX) HS
2 WILSON, Weston 6-3 215 R/R High Point, NC 9/11/94 (25) Carolina - A+ 105 .274 13 60 62 7 17th Rd, 2016 Clemson

Biloxi - AA 12 .239 1 5 3 1

OUTFIELDERS (3)

# Name Ht Wt B/T Hometown Born (Age) ‘18 Team(s) G AVG HR R RBI SB Acquired, Year Last School
9 HUMMEL, Cooper 5-10 195 S/R Lake Oswego, OR 11/28/94 (24) Carolina - A+ 102 .260 8 51 50 3 18th Rd, 2016 University of Portland
10 SEGOVIA, Joantgel 6-1 194 R/R Valera, VZ 11/8/96 (22) Carolina - A+ 62 .232 1 20 10 2 NDFA, 2013

Wisconsin - A 50 .347 2 25 24 12
25 THOMAS, Dillon 6-1 215 L/L Houston, TX 12/10/92  (26) Carolina - A+ 13 .293 0 7 5 1 Free Agent, 2018 Westbury Christian HS (TX)

Texas - IND AA 80 .293 13 56 54 14

Manager: Mike Guerrero (13) • Hitting Coach: Danny Santin (22) • Pitching Coach: Bob Milacki (52) • Coach: Chuckie Caufield (5) 
Athletic Trainer: Jeff Bodenhamer • Strength & Conditioning Specialist: Nate Dine • Video Coordinator: Hunter Schneider • ISP: Brandon Yach

NUMERICAL ROSTER
1	 Bruce Caldwell	 INF
2	 Weston Wilson	 INF 
3	 C.J. Hinojosa	 INF 
4	 Max McDowell	 C 
5	 Chuckie Caufield 	 Coach
7	 Jake Gatewood	 INF
9	 Cooper Hummel	 OF
10	 Joantgel Segovia	 OF
11	 Luis Aviles Jr. 	 INF
13	 Mike Guerrero	 Manager
14	 Jon Olczak 	 RHP
15	 Alexander Alvarez	 C
16	 Devin Hairston	 INF
17	 Johan Belisario (IL)	 RHP
20	 Patrick Leonard (IL)	 INF
21	 Bowden Francis	 RHP
22	 Danny Santin	 Hitting Coach
23	 Tyler Spurlin	 RHP
24	 Nate Griep	 RHP
25	 Dillon Thomas	 OF
27	 Dylan File	 RHP
29	 Daniel Brown	 LHP
31	 Alec Bettinger	 RHP
32	 Justin Topa	 RHP
34	 Drew Rasmussen	 RHP
36	 Clayton Andrews	 LHP
37	 Cameron Roegner	 LHP
39	 Anthony Bender	 RHP
40	 Mario Feliciano	 C
45	 #Devin Williams	 RHP
52	 Bob Milacki	 Pitching Coach

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
BOWDEN - BOW-den (like the FSU coach)
GRIEP - GREEP 
HINOJOSA - HEN-ah-HOE-sah 
JOANTGEL - YO-ahn-hel 
RASMUSSEN - Rass-muss-en
ROEGNER - REGG-ner  
TOPA - TOE-pah

INJURED LIST
INF Patrick Leonard
RHP Johan Belisario

TEMP. INACTIVE

RECENT TRANSACTIONS 
9/4 - RHP Devin Williams optioned to BLX from MIL
9/4 - RHP Dylan File activated from Temp. Inactive list 
9/4 - RHP Luis Contreras transferred to WIS from BLX
9/4 - UTIL Ryan Aguilar activated from Temp. Inactive and 
transferred to CAR
9/4 - RHP Rodrigo Benoit transferred to CAR from BLX
9/2 - RHP Luis Contreras transferred to BLX from WIS
9/2 - RHP Dylan File placed on the Temp. Inactive list retro to 9/1 
8/31 - INF Luis Aviles Jr. activated from IL 
8/31 - RHP Rodrigo Benoit activated from IL 

KEY:	 (IL): Injured List	 #: 40-man roster
	 **: Temp Inactive	 ALL CAPS: MLB Rehab


